

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
8	1	0.06	1	0.06
22	1	0.06	2	0.13
23	3	0.19	5	0.32
24	2	0.13	7	0.45
25	7	0.45	14	0.90
26	3	0.19	17	1.10
27	7	0.45	24	1.55
28	14	0.90	38	2.45
29	13	0.84	51	3.29
30	18	1.16	69	4.45
31	18	1.16	87	5.62
32	34	2.19	121	7.81
33	53	3.42	174	11.23
34	40	2.58	214	13.82
35	67	4.33	281	18.14
36	62	4.00	343	22.14
37	80	5.16	423	27.31
38	72	4.65	495	31.96
39	81	5.23	576	37.19
40	98	6.33	674	43.51
41	92	5.94	766	49.45
42	104	6.71	870	56.17
43	101	6.52	971	62.69
44	75	4.84	1046	67.53
45	82	5.29	1128	72.82
46	64	4.13	1192	76.95
47	58	3.74	1250	80.70
48	53	3.42	1303	84.12
49	36	2.32	1339	86.44
50	39	2.52	1378	88.96
51	21	1.36	1399	90.32
52	29	1.87	1428	92.19
53	29	1.87	1457	94.06
54	15	0.97	1472	95.03
55	7	0.45	1479	95.48
56	9	0.58	1488	96.06
57	13	0.84	1501	96.90
58	9	0.58	1510	97.48
59	8	0.52	1518	98.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
60	6	0.39	1524	98.39
61	5	0.32	1529	98.71
62	1	0.06	1530	98.77
63	5	0.32	1535	99.10
64	1	0.06	1536	99.16
65	3	0.19	1539	99.35
66	2	0.13	1541	99.48
67	1	0.06	1542	99.55
68	1	0.06	1543	99.61
70	1	0.06	1544	99.68
71	1	0.06	1545	99.74
75	2	0.13	1547	99.87
78	1	0.06	1548	99.94
81	1	0.06	1549	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
Middle School/Junior High Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
18	3	0.18	3	0.18
19	3	0.18	6	0.37
20	4	0.24	10	0.61
21	1	0.06	11	0.67
22	5	0.30	16	0.98
23	8	0.49	24	1.46
24	16	0.98	40	2.44
25	14	0.85	54	3.29
26	21	1.28	75	4.57
27	26	1.59	101	6.16
28	28	1.71	129	7.87
29	45	2.74	174	10.61
30	53	3.23	227	13.84
31	64	3.90	291	17.74
32	66	4.02	357	21.77
33	76	4.63	433	26.40
34	66	4.02	499	30.43
35	76	4.63	575	35.06
36	66	4.02	641	39.09
37	82	5.00	723	44.09
38	81	4.94	804	49.02
39	96	5.85	900	54.88
40	87	5.30	987	60.18
41	74	4.51	1061	64.70
42	81	4.94	1142	69.63
43	57	3.48	1199	73.11
44	55	3.35	1254	76.46
45	58	3.54	1312	80.00
46	36	2.20	1348	82.20
47	46	2.80	1394	85.00
48	33	2.01	1427	87.01
49	27	1.65	1454	88.66
50	42	2.56	1496	91.22
51	26	1.59	1522	92.80
52	20	1.22	1542	94.02
53	15	0.91	1557	94.94
54	8	0.49	1565	95.43
55	11	0.67	1576	96.10
56	6	0.37	1582	96.46

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
Middle School/Junior High Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
57	5	0.30	1587	96.77
58	10	0.61	1597	97.38
59	5	0.30	1602	97.68
60	2	0.12	1604	97.80
61	11	0.67	1615	98.48
62	7	0.43	1622	98.90
63	4	0.24	1626	99.15
64	3	0.18	1629	99.33
65	1	0.06	1630	99.39
66	3	0.18	1633	99.57
69	2	0.12	1635	99.70
71	1	0.06	1636	99.76
72	1	0.06	1637	99.82
75	1	0.06	1638	99.88
76	1	0.06	1639	99.94
83	1	0.06	1640	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
Elementary Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
10	1	0.02	1	0.02
12	1	0.02	2	0.05
13	2	0.05	4	0.09
14	1	0.02	5	0.12
15	1	0.02	6	0.14
16	4	0.09	10	0.24
17	4	0.09	14	0.33
18	5	0.12	19	0.45
19	5	0.12	24	0.57
20	7	0.17	31	0.74
21	5	0.12	36	0.85
22	15	0.36	51	1.21
23	18	0.43	69	1.64
24	23	0.55	92	2.18
25	21	0.50	113	2.68
26	33	0.78	146	3.47
27	54	1.28	200	4.75
28	58	1.38	258	6.12
29	73	1.73	331	7.86
30	89	2.11	420	9.97
31	103	2.44	523	12.41
32	117	2.78	640	15.19
33	127	3.01	767	18.21
34	127	3.01	894	21.22
35	136	3.23	1030	24.45
36	173	4.11	1203	28.55
37	170	4.04	1373	32.59
38	173	4.11	1546	36.70
39	184	4.37	1730	41.06
40	207	4.91	1937	45.98
41	210	4.98	2147	50.96
42	189	4.49	2336	55.45
43	179	4.25	2515	59.70
44	185	4.39	2700	64.09
45	189	4.49	2889	68.57
46	161	3.82	3050	72.39
47	140	3.32	3190	75.72
48	148	3.51	3338	79.23
49	114	2.71	3452	81.94

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
Elementary Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
50	103	2.44	3555	84.38
51	83	1.97	3638	86.35
52	75	1.78	3713	88.13
53	92	2.18	3805	90.32
54	68	1.61	3873	91.93
55	58	1.38	3931	93.31
56	44	1.04	3975	94.35
57	39	0.93	4014	95.28
58	25	0.59	4039	95.87
59	26	0.62	4065	96.49
60	22	0.52	4087	97.01
61	29	0.69	4116	97.70
62	12	0.28	4128	97.98
63	14	0.33	4142	98.31
64	14	0.33	4156	98.65
65	10	0.24	4166	98.88
66	9	0.21	4175	99.10
67	7	0.17	4182	99.26
68	3	0.07	4185	99.34
69	7	0.17	4192	99.50
70	7	0.17	4199	99.67
71	2	0.05	4201	99.72
72	2	0.05	4203	99.76
73	4	0.09	4207	99.86
74	1	0.02	4208	99.88
76	2	0.05	4210	99.93
77	2	0.05	4212	99.98
78	1	0.02	4213	100.00

Frequency Missing = 342

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
All Non-AEA Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
8	1	0.01	1	0.01
10	1	0.01	2	0.03
12	1	0.01	3	0.04
13	2	0.03	5	0.07
14	1	0.01	6	0.08
15	1	0.01	7	0.09
16	4	0.05	11	0.15
17	4	0.05	15	0.20
18	8	0.11	23	0.31
19	8	0.11	31	0.42
20	11	0.15	42	0.57
21	6	0.08	48	0.65
22	21	0.28	69	0.93
23	29	0.39	98	1.32
24	41	0.55	139	1.88
25	42	0.57	181	2.45
26	57	0.77	238	3.22
27	87	1.18	325	4.39
28	100	1.35	425	5.74
29	131	1.77	556	7.51
30	160	2.16	716	9.67
31	185	2.50	901	12.17
32	217	2.93	1118	15.10
33	256	3.46	1374	18.56
34	233	3.15	1607	21.71
35	279	3.77	1886	25.48
36	301	4.07	2187	29.55
37	332	4.49	2519	34.03
38	326	4.40	2845	38.44
39	361	4.88	3206	43.31
40	392	5.30	3598	48.61
41	376	5.08	3974	53.69
42	374	5.05	4348	58.74
43	337	4.55	4685	63.29
44	315	4.26	5000	67.55
45	329	4.44	5329	71.99
46	261	3.53	5590	75.52
47	244	3.30	5834	78.82
48	234	3.16	6068	81.98

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
All Non-AEA Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
49	177	2.39	6245	84.37
50	184	2.49	6429	86.85
51	130	1.76	6559	88.61
52	124	1.68	6683	90.29
53	136	1.84	6819	92.12
54	91	1.23	6910	93.35
55	76	1.03	6986	94.38
56	59	0.80	7045	95.18
57	57	0.77	7102	95.95
58	44	0.59	7146	96.54
59	39	0.53	7185	97.07
60	30	0.41	7215	97.47
61	45	0.61	7260	98.08
62	20	0.27	7280	98.35
63	23	0.31	7303	98.66
64	18	0.24	7321	98.91
65	14	0.19	7335	99.09
66	14	0.19	7349	99.28
67	8	0.11	7357	99.39
68	4	0.05	7361	99.45
69	9	0.12	7370	99.57
70	8	0.11	7378	99.68
71	4	0.05	7382	99.73
72	3	0.04	7385	99.77
73	4	0.05	7389	99.82
74	1	0.01	7390	99.84
75	3	0.04	7393	99.88
76	3	0.04	7396	99.92
77	2	0.03	7398	99.95
78	2	0.03	7400	99.97
81	1	0.01	7401	99.99
83	1	0.01	7402	100.00

Frequency Missing = 356

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
AEA Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
2	2	0.86	2	0.86
6	1	0.43	3	1.29
7	1	0.43	4	1.72
8	1	0.43	5	2.16
9	4	1.72	9	3.88
10	2	0.86	11	4.74
11	2	0.86	13	5.60
12	2	0.86	15	6.47
13	2	0.86	17	7.33
14	1	0.43	18	7.76
15	6	2.59	24	10.34
16	3	1.29	27	11.64
17	8	3.45	35	15.09
18	7	3.02	42	18.10
19	7	3.02	49	21.12
20	7	3.02	56	24.14
21	6	2.59	62	26.72
22	6	2.59	68	29.31
23	6	2.59	74	31.90
24	13	5.60	87	37.50
25	9	3.88	96	41.38
26	8	3.45	104	44.83
27	6	2.59	110	47.41
28	11	4.74	121	52.16
29	11	4.74	132	56.90
30	13	5.60	145	62.50
31	12	5.17	157	67.67
32	13	5.60	170	73.28
33	12	5.17	182	78.45
34	5	2.16	187	80.60
35	5	2.16	192	82.76
36	3	1.29	195	84.05
37	7	3.02	202	87.07
38	6	2.59	208	89.66
39	4	1.72	212	91.38
40	3	1.29	215	92.67
41	2	0.86	217	93.53
42	4	1.72	221	95.26
43	2	0.86	223	96.12

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
AEA Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 3 Score				
CI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
44	2	0.86	225	96.98
45	1	0.43	226	97.41
46	1	0.43	227	97.84
47	2	0.86	229	98.71
48	1	0.43	230	99.14
50	2	0.86	232	100.00

Frequency Missing = 40

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
NON AEA Districts

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 3 Score				
DI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
14	1	0.08	1	0.08
16	2	0.17	3	0.25
20	3	0.25	6	0.51
21	3	0.25	9	0.76
22	2	0.17	11	0.93
23	3	0.25	14	1.19
24	2	0.17	16	1.36
25	7	0.59	23	1.95
26	6	0.51	29	2.46
27	7	0.59	36	3.05
28	15	1.27	51	4.33
29	22	1.87	73	6.19
30	29	2.46	102	8.65
31	24	2.04	126	10.69
32	42	3.56	168	14.25
33	69	5.85	237	20.10
34	57	4.83	294	24.94
35	70	5.94	364	30.87
36	74	6.28	438	37.15
37	60	5.09	498	42.24
38	66	5.60	564	47.84
39	71	6.02	635	53.86
40	77	6.53	712	60.39
41	67	5.68	779	66.07
42	63	5.34	842	71.42
43	65	5.51	907	76.93
44	48	4.07	955	81.00
45	44	3.73	999	84.73
46	42	3.56	1041	88.30
47	23	1.95	1064	90.25
48	30	2.54	1094	92.79
49	11	0.93	1105	93.72
50	20	1.70	1125	95.42
51	11	0.93	1136	96.35
52	8	0.68	1144	97.03
53	6	0.51	1150	97.54
54	3	0.25	1153	97.79
55	2	0.17	1155	97.96
56	4	0.34	1159	98.30

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
NON AEA Districts

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 3 Score				
DI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
57	7	0.59	1166	98.90
58	4	0.34	1170	99.24
59	1	0.08	1171	99.32
61	1	0.08	1172	99.41
62	2	0.17	1174	99.58
63	1	0.08	1175	99.66
64	2	0.17	1177	99.83
65	1	0.08	1178	99.92
69	1	0.08	1179	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 3 Score
AEA Districts

13

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 3 Score				
DI3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
9	1	2.94	1	2.94
17	1	2.94	2	5.88
18	1	2.94	3	8.82
19	2	5.88	5	14.71
20	1	2.94	6	17.65
23	2	5.88	8	23.53
24	1	2.94	9	26.47
25	1	2.94	10	29.41
26	3	8.82	13	38.24
27	3	8.82	16	47.06
28	3	8.82	19	55.88
29	2	5.88	21	61.76
30	1	2.94	22	64.71
32	1	2.94	23	67.65
33	2	5.88	25	73.53
34	1	2.94	26	76.47
35	1	2.94	27	79.41
36	1	2.94	28	82.35
37	1	2.94	29	85.29
38	2	5.88	31	91.18
39	1	2.94	32	94.12
42	1	2.94	33	97.06
50	1	2.94	34	100.00